SO
LU
TI
O
N
S
G
U

Type 1 / Class I lightning
current arrester
(10/350μs)
STM T1 - 50K 275V - 1P
Catalog numbers / Reference numbers
Dimensions Electrical diagrams
Step 1
Lightning impulse current
50K Iimp (L-N) =50kA
100K Iimp (N-PE) =100kA
1 pole Network
Reference
number Catalog number System type Electrical
diagram Un [Vac] Uc [V] Iimp(10/350) [kA] In(8/20) [kA] Up@In(8/20)
[kV]
83010103 STMT1-50K150V-1P L-N (1Ph) A 120 150 50 50 ≤2
83010100 STMT1-50K275V-1P L-N (1Ph) A 230 275 50 50 ≤2
83010104 STMT1-50K320V-1P L-N (1Ph) A 277 320 50 50 ≤2
83010102 STMT1-100K-N N-PE (N) B Neutral 255 100 100 ≤2
Step 2
Operating voltage
Uc Un (L-N/L-L)
150V 120/208V

diagram
Un
[Vac]
Uc
[V]
Iimp(10/350)
[kA]
Imax(8/20)
[kA]
In(8/20)
[kA]
Up@In(8/20)
[kV]
Remote
(M) L N
83120100 STPT12-12K150V-1P L-N (1Ph) A 120 150 12.5 50 20 ≤1  C02 -
83120101 STPT12-12K150V-1PM L-N (1Ph) A 120 150 12.5 50 20 ≤1 √ C02 -
83120102 STPT12-12K275V-1P L-N (1Ph) A 230 275 12.5 50 20 ≤1.3  C03 -
83120103 STPT12-12K275V-1PM L-N (1Ph) A 230 275 12.5 50 20 ≤1.3 √ C03 -
83120104 STPT12-12K320V-1P L-N (1Ph) A 277 320 12.5 50 20 ≤1.4  C04 -
83120105 STPT12-12K320V-1PM L-N (1Ph) A 277 320 12.5 50 20 ≤1.4 √ C04 -
83120106 STPT12-12K440V-1P L-N (1Ph) A 400 440 12.5 50 20 ≤1.8  C05 -
83120107 STPT12-12K440V-1PM L-N (1Ph) A 400 440 12.5 50 20 ≤1.8 √ C05 -
83120108 STPT12-25K-N N-PE (N) B Neutral 255 25 50 25 ≤1.5  - C06
83120110 STPT12-50K-N N-PE (N) B Neutral 255 50 50 50 ≤1.5  - C07
2 poles Network Cartridge Id.
Reference
number Catalog number System
type
Electrical
diagram
Un
[Vac]
Uc
[V]
Iimp(10/350)
[kA]
Imax(8/20)
[kA]
In(8/20)
[kA]
Up@In(8/20)
[kV]
Remote
(M) L N
83120126 STPT12-12K75V-2P TNS (1Ph+N); PV C 60/- 75; 80 Ucpv 12.5 50 20 ≤0.65  C01
83120127 STPT12-12K75V-2PM TNS (1Ph+N); PV C 60/- 75; 80 Ucpv 12.5 50 20 ≤0.65 √ C01
83120112 STPT12-12K150V-2PG TT (1Ph+N) D 120/- 150 12.5 (L-N)
25 (N-PE) 50 20 ≤1 (L-N)
≤1.5 (N-PE)  C02 C06
83120113 STPT12-12K150V-2PGM TT (1Ph+N) D 120/- 150 12.5 (L-N)
25 (N-PE) 50 20 ≤1 (L-N)
≤1.5 (N-PE) √ C02 C06
83120114 STPT12-12K275V-2PG TT (1Ph+N) D 230/- 275 12.5 (L-N)
25 (N-PE) 50 20 ≤1.3 (L-N)
≤1.5 (N-PE)  C03 C06
83120115 STPT12-12K275V-2PGM TT (1Ph+N) D 230/- 275 12.5 (L-N)
25 (N-PE) 50 20 ≤1.3 (L-N)
≤1.5 (N-PE) √ C03 C06
83120116 STPT12-12K320V-2PG TT (1Ph+N) D 277/- 320 12.5 (L-N)
25 (N-PE) 50 20 ≤1.4 (L-N)
≤1.5 (N-PE)  C04 C06
83120117 STPT12-12K320V-2PGM TT (1Ph+N) D 277/- 320 12.5 (L-N)
25 (N-PE) 50 20 ≤1.4 (L-N)
≤1.5 (N-PE) √ C04 C06
83120118 STPT12-12K150V-2P TNS (1Ph+N) F 120/- 150 12.5 50 20 ≤1  C02
83120119 STPT12-12K150V-2PM TNS (1Ph+N) F 120/- 150 12.5 50 20 ≤1 √ C02
83120120 STPT12-12K275V-2P TNS (1Ph+N) F 230/- 275 12.5 50 20 ≤1.3  C03
83120121 STPT12-12K275V-2PM TNS (1Ph+N) F 230/- 275 12.5 50 20 ≤1.3 √ C03
83120122 STPT12-12K320V-2P TNS (1Ph+N) F 277/- 320 12.5 50 20 ≤1.4  C04
83120123 STPT12-12K320V-2PM TNS (1Ph+N) F 277/- 320 12.5 50 20 ≤1.4 √ C04
83120124 STPT12-12K440V-2P IT (1Ph+N);
TNS(1Ph+N) C 230/-;
400/- 440 12.5 50 20 ≤1.8  C05
83120125 STPT12-12K440V-2PM IT (1Ph+N)

diagram
Un
[Vac]
Uc
[V]
Iimp(10/350)
[kA]
Imax(8/20)
[kA]
In(8/20)
[kA]
Up@In(8/20)
[kV]
Remote
(M) L N
83120128 STPT12-12K150V-3P TNC (3Ph) H -/208 150 12.5 50 20 ≤1  C02 -
83120129 STPT12-12K150V-3PM TNC (3Ph) H -/208 150 12.5 50 20 ≤1 √ C02 -
83120130 STPT12-12K275V-3P TNC (3Ph) H -/400 275 12.5 50 20 ≤1.3  C03 -
83120131 STPT12-12K275V-3PM TNC (3Ph) H -/400 275 12.5 50 20 ≤1.3 √ C03 -
83120132 STPT12-12K320V-3P TNC (3Ph) H -/480 320 12.5 50 20 ≤1.4  C04 -
83120133 STPT12-12K320V-3PM TNC (3Ph) H -/480 320 12.5 50 20 ≤1.4 √ C04 -
83120134 STPT12-12K440V-3P IT (3Ph); TNC (3Ph) I; H -/400; -/690 440 12.5 50 20 ≤1.8  C05 -
83120135 STPT12-12K440V-3PM IT (3Ph); TNC (3Ph) I; H -/400; -/690 440 12.5 50 20 ≤1.8 √ C05 -
Replacement cartridges
Reference
number Catalog number Network Un [Vac] Uc [V] Iimp(10/350)
[kA]
Imax(8/20)
[kA]
In(8/20)
[kA]
Up@In(8/20)
[kV]
Cartridge
Id.
83120000 SP12-12K75V L-N (1Ph) 60 75 12.5 50 20 ≤0.65 C01
83120001 SP12-12K150V L-N (1Ph) 120 150 12.5 50 20 ≤1 C02
83120002 SP12-12K275V L-N (1Ph) 230 275 12.5 50 20 ≤1.3 C03
83120003 SP12-12K320V L-N (1Ph) 277 320 12.5 50 20 ≤1.4 C04
83120004 SP12-12K440V L-N (1Ph) 400 440 12.5 50 20 ≤1.8 C05
83120005 SP12-25K-N N-PE (N) Neutral 255 25 50 25 ≤1.5 C06
83120006 SP12-50K-N N-PE (N) Neutral 255 50 50 50 ≤1.5 C07
4 poles Network Cartridge Id.
Reference
number Catalog number System
type
Electrical
diagram
Un
[Vac]
Uc
[V]
Iimp(10/350)
[kA]
Imax(8/20)
[kA]
In(8/20)
[kA]
Up@In(8/20)
[kV]
Remote
(M) L N
83120136 STPT12-12K150V-4PG TT (3Ph+N) J 120/208 150 12.5 (L-N)
50 (N-PE) 50 20 ≤1 (L-N)
≤1.5 (N-PE)  C02 C07
83120137 STPT12-12K150V-4PGM TT (3Ph+N) J 120/208 150 12.5 (L-N)
50 (N-PE) 50 20 ≤1 (L-N)
≤1.5 (N-PE) √ C02 C07
83120138 STPT12-12K275V-4PG TT (3Ph+N) J 230/400 275 12.5 (L-N)
50 (N-PE) 50 20 ≤1.3 (L-N)
≤1.5 (N-PE)  C03 C07
83120139 STPT12-12K275V-4PGM TT (3Ph+N) J 230/400 275 12.5 (L-N)
50 (N-PE) 50 20 ≤1.3 (L-N)
≤1.5 (N-PE) √ C03 C07
83120140 STPT12-12K320V-4PG TT (3Ph+N) J 277/480 320 12.5 (L-N)
50 (N-PE) 50 20 ≤1.4 (L-N)
 ≤1.5 (N-PE)  C04 C07
83120141 STPT12-12K320V-4PGM TT (3Ph+N) J 277/480 320 12.5 (L-N)
50 (N-PE) 50 20 ≤1.4 (L-N)
≤1.5 (N-PE) √ C04 C07
83120142 STPT12-12K150V-4P TNS (3Ph+N) L 120/208 150 12.5 50 20 ≤1  C02
83120143 STPT12-12K150V-4PM TNS (3Ph+N) L 120/208 150 12.5 50 20 ≤1 √ C02
83120144 STPT12-12K275V-4P TNS (3Ph+N) L 230/400 275 12.5 50 20 ≤1.3  C03
83120145 STPT12-12K275V-4PM TNS (3Ph+N) L 230/400 275 12.5 50 20 ≤1.3 √ C03
83120146 STPT12-12K320V-4P TNS (3Ph+N) L 277/480 320 12.5 50 20 ≤1.4  C04
83120147 STPT12-12K320V-4PM TNS (3Ph+N) L 277/480 320 12.5 50 20 ≤1.4 √ C04
83120148 STPT12-12K440V-4P IT (3Ph+N);
TNS (3Ph+N) L 230/400;
400/690 440 12.5 50 20 ≤1.8  C05
83120149 STPT12-12K440V-4PM IT (3Ph+N);

type
Electrical
diagram
Un
[Vac]
Uc
[V]
Imax(8/20)
[kA]
In(8/20)
[kA]
Up@In(8/20)
[kV]
Remote
(M) L N
83020104 STPT2-40K150V-1P L-N (1Ph) A 120 150 40 20 ≤0.9  C22 -
83020105 STPT2-40K150V-1PM L-N (1Ph) A 120 150 40 20 ≤0.9 √ C22 -
83020106 STPT2-40K275V-1P L-N (1Ph) A 230 275 40 20 ≤1.3  C23 -
83020107 STPT2-40K275V-1PM L-N (1Ph) A 230 275 40 20 ≤1.3 √ C23 -
83020108 STPT2-40K320V-1P L-N (1Ph) A 277 320 40 20 ≤1.4  C24 -
83020109 STPT2-40K320V-1PM L-N (1Ph) A 277 320 40 20 ≤1.4 √ C24 -
83020110 STPT2-40K440V-1P L-N (1Ph) A 400 440 40 20 ≤2  C25 -
83020111 STPT2-40K440V-1PM L-N (1Ph) A 400 440 40 20 ≤2 √ C25 -
83020100 STPT2-30K750V-1P L-N (1Ph) A 690 750 40 15 ≤3  C26 -
83020101 STPT2-30K750V-1PM L-N (1Ph) A 690 750 30 15 ≤3 √ C26 -
83020112 STPT2-40K-N N-PE (N) B Neutral 265 30 20 ≤1.5  - C27
2 poles Network Cartridge Id.
Reference
number Catalog number System
type
Electrical
diagram
Un
[Vac]
Uc
[V]
Imax(8/20)
[kA]
In(8/20)
[kA]
Up@In(8/20)
[kV]
Remote
(M) L N
83020128 STPT2-40K60V-2P TNS (1Ph+N); PV C 48/- 60; 65 Ucpv 40 20 ≤0.7  C20
83020129 STPT2-40K60V-2PM TNS (1Ph+N); PV C 48/- 60; 65 Ucpv 40 20 ≤0.7 √ C20
83020130 STPT2-40K75V-2P TNS (1Ph+N); PV C 60/- 75; 80 Ucpv 40 20 ≤0.8  C21
83020131 STPT2-40K75V-2PM TNS (1Ph+N); PV C 60/- 75; 80 Ucpv 40 20 ≤0.8 √ C21
83020114 STPT2-40K150V-2PG TT (1Ph+N) D 120/- 150 40 20 ≤0.9 (L-N) ≤1.5 (N-PE)  C22 C27
83020115 STPT2-40K150V-2PGM TT (1Ph+N) D 120/- 150 40 20 ≤0.9 (L-N) ≤1.5 (N-PE) √ C22 C27
83020116 STPT2-40K275V-2PG TT (1Ph+N) D 230/- 275 40 20 ≤1.3 (L-N) ≤1.5 (N-PE)  C23 C27
83020117 STPT2-40K275V-2PGM TT (1Ph+N) D 230/- 275 40 20 ≤1.3 (L-N) ≤1.5 (N-PE) √ C23 C27
83020118 STPT2-40K320V-2PG TT (1Ph+N) D 277/- 320 40 20 ≤1.4 (L-N) ≤1.5 (N-PE)  C24 C27
83020119 STPT2-40K320V-2PGM TT (1Ph+N) D 277/- 320 40 20 ≤1.4 (L-N) ≤1.5 (N-PE) √ C24 C27
83020120 STPT2-40K150V-2P TNS (1Ph+N) F 120/- 150 40 20 ≤0.9  C22
83020121 STPT2-40K150V-2PM TNS (1Ph+N) F 120/- 150 40 20 ≤0.9 √ C22
83020122 STPT2-40K275V-2P TNS (1Ph+N) F 230/- 275 40 20 ≤1.3  C23
83020123 STPT2-40K275V-2PM TNS (1Ph+N) F 230/- 275 40 20 ≤1.3 √ C23
83020124 STPT2-40K320V-2P TNS (1Ph+N) F 277/- 320 40 20 ≤1.4  C24
83020125 STPT2-40K320V-2PM TNS (1Ph+N) F 277/- 320 40 20 ≤1.4 √ C24
83020126 STPT2-40K440V-2P IT (1Ph+N);
TNS(1Ph+N) C 230/-;
400/- 440 40 20 ≤2  C25
83020127 STPT2-40K440V-2PM IT (1Ph+N);

type
Electrical
diagram
Un
[Vac]
Uc
[V]
Imax(8/20)
[kA]
In(8/20)
[kA]
Up@In(8/20)
[kV]
Remote
(M) L N
83020132 STPT2-40K150V-3P TNC (3Ph) H -/208 150 40 20 ≤0.9  C22 -
83020133 STPT2-40K150V-3PM TNC (3Ph) H -/208 150 40 20 ≤0.9 √ C22 -
83020134 STPT2-40K275V-3P TNC (3Ph) H -/400 275 40 20 ≤1.3  C23 -
83020135 STPT2-40K275V-3PM TNC (3Ph) H -/400 275 40 20 ≤1.3 √ C23 -
83020136 STPT2-40K320V-3P TNC (3Ph) H -/480 320 40 20 ≤1.4  C24 -
83020137 STPT2-40K320V-3PM TNC (3Ph) H -/480 320 40 20 ≤1.4 √ C24 -
83020142 STPT2-40K440V-3P IT (3Ph); TNC (3Ph) I -/400; -/690 440 40 20 ≤2  C25 -
83020143 STPT2-40K440V-3PM IT (3Ph); TNC (3Ph) I -/400; -/690 440 40 20 ≤2 √ C25 -
83020102 STPT2-30K750V-3P TNC (3Ph) H -/690; -/1000 750 30 15 ≤3  C26 -
83020103 STPT2-30K750V-3PM TNC (3Ph) H -/690; -/1000 750 30 15 ≤3 √ C26 -
4 poles Network Cartridge Id.
Reference
number Catalog number System type Electrical
diagram
Un
[Vac]
Uc
[V]
Imax(8/20)
[kA]
In(8/20)
[kA]
Up@In(8/20)
[kV]
Remote
(M) L N
83020144 STPT2-40K150V-4PG TT (3Ph+N) J 120/208 150 40 20 ≤0.9 (L-N) ≤1.5 (N-PE)  C22 C27
83020145 STPT2-40K150V-4PGM TT (3Ph+N) J 120/208 150 40 20 ≤0.9 (L-N) ≤1.5 (N-PE) √ C22 C27
83020146 STPT2-40K275V-4PG TT (3Ph+N) J 230/400 275 40 20 ≤1.3 (L-N) ≤1.5 (N-PE)  C23 C27
83020147 STPT2-40K275V-4PGM TT (3Ph+N) J 230/400 275 40 20 ≤1.3 (L-N) ≤1.5 (N-PE) √ C23 C27
83020148 STPT2-40K320V-4PG TT (3Ph+N) J 277/480 320 40 20 ≤1.4 (L-N) ≤1.5 (N-PE)  C24 C27
83020149 STPT2-40K320V-4PGM TT (3Ph+N) J 277/480 320 40 20 ≤1.4 (L-N) ≤1.5 (N-PE) √ C24 C27
83020150 STPT2-40K150V-4P TNS (3Ph+N) L 120/208 150 40 20 ≤0.9  C22
83020151 STPT2-40K150V-4PM TNS (3Ph+N) L 120/208 150 40 20 ≤0.9 √ C22
83020152 STPT2-40K275V-4P TNS (3Ph+N) L 230/400 275 40 20 ≤1.3  C23
83020153 STPT2-40K275V-4PM TNS (3Ph+N) L 230/400 275 40 20 ≤1.3 √ C23
83020154 STPT2-40K320V-4P TNS (3Ph+N) L 277/480 320 40 20 ≤1.4  C24
83020155 STPT2-40K320V-4PM TNS (3Ph+N) L 277/480 320 40 20 ≤1.4 √ C24
83020156 STPT2-40K440V-4P IT (3Ph+N);
TNS (3Ph+N) L 230/400;
400/690 440 40 20 ≤2  C25
83020157 STPT2-40K440V-4PM IT (3Ph+N);
TNS (3Ph+N) L 230/400;
400/690 440 40 20 ≤2 √ C25
Replacement cartridges
Reference
number Catalog number Network Un [Vac] Uc [V] Imax(8/20)
[kA] In(8/20) [kA] Up@In(8/20)
[kV] Cartridge Id.
83020008 SP2-40K60V L-N (1Ph) 48 60 40 20 ≤0.7 C20
83020009 SP2-40K75V L-N (1Ph) 60 75 40 20 ≤0.8 C21
83020001 SP2-40K150V L-N (1Ph) 120 150 40 20 ≤0.9 C22
83020002 SP2-40K275V L-N (1Ph) 230 275 40 20 ≤1.3 C23
83020003 SP2-40K320V L-N (1Ph) 277 320 40 20 ≤1.4 C24
83020004 SP2-40K440V L-N (1Ph) 400 440 40 20 ≤2 C25
83020007 SP2-30K750V L-N (1Ph) 690 750 30 15 ≤3 C26
83020000 SP2-40K-N N-PE (N) Neutral 265 40 20 ≤1.5 C27
H I J L
Electrical diagrams
3+0 (3P) 3+0 (3P) 3+1 (4PG) 4+0 (4P)
40kA
Imax
Mersen • Surge-Trap® Solutions  19
Ref.
number Catalog number Network Ucpv
[Vdc]
Imax
(8/20) [kA]
In(8/20)
@Up [kA]
Up@In(8/20)
[kV]
Cartridge
Id.
83020005 SP2-40K600V-PV PV 330 40 20 ≤1.3 C40
83020006 SP2-40K1000V-PV PV 530 40 20 ≤2 C41
Surge-Trap® Type 2 Photovoltaic SPDs
STP T2 40 PV
STP T2 40 PV is the series of  devices that provide advanced
overvoltage protection to photovoltaic systems by utilizing

Reference
number Catalog number System
type
Electrical
diagram
Ucpv
[Vdc]
Iscpv
[A]
Imax(8/20)
[kA]
In(8/20)
[kA]
Up@In(8/20)
[kV] Remote (M)  L
83020138 STPT2-40K600V-YPV “Y” PV A 660 10 000 40 20 ≤2.6  C40
83020139 STPT2-40K600V-YPVM “Y” PV A 660 10 000 40 20 ≤2.6 √ C40
83020140 STPT2-40K1000V-YPV “Y” PV A 1060 10 000 40 20 ≤4  C41
83020141 STPT2-40K1000V-YPVM “Y” PV A 1060 10 000 40 20 ≤4 √ C41
A
Electrical diagram Replacement cartridges
Example
Y PV

1 pole Network Cartridge Id.
Reference
number Catalog number System
type
Electrical
diagram Un [Vac] Uc [V] Imax(8/20)
[kA]
In(8/20)
[kA]
Uoc
[kV]
Up@In(8/20)
[kV]
Remote
(M) L N
83230100 STPT23-20K150V-1P L-N (1Ph) A 120 150 20 10 10 ≤0.8 C60 -
83230101 STPT23-20K150V-1PM L-N (1Ph) A 120 150 20 10 10 ≤0.8 √ C60 -
83230102 STPT23-20K320V-1P L-N (1Ph) A 230; 277 320 20 10 10 ≤1.4 C62 -
83230103 STPT23-20K320V-1PM L-N (1Ph) A 230; 277 320 20 10 10 ≤1.4 √ C62 -
83230104 STPT23-20K440V-1P L-N (1Ph) A 400 440 20 10 10 ≤2 C63 -
83230105 STPT23-20K440V-1PM L-N (1Ph) A 400 440 20 10 10 ≤2 √ C63 -
83230106 STPT23-20K-N N-PE (N) B Neutral 255 20 10 10 ≤1.5 - C64
2 poles Network Cartridge Id.
Reference
number Catalog number System
type
Electrical
diagram Un [Vac] Uc
[V]
Imax(8/20)
[kA]
In(8/20)
[kA]
Uoc
[kV]
Up@In(8/20)
[kV]
Remote
(M) L N
83230108 STPT23-20K150V-2PG TT (1Ph+N) D 120/- 150 20 10 10 ≤0.8 (L-N) ≤1.5 (N-PE) C60 C64
83230109 STPT23-20K150V-2PGM TT (1Ph+N) D 120/- 150 20 10 10 ≤0.8 (L-N) ≤1.5 (N-PE) √ C60 C64
83230112 STPT23-20K320V-2PG TT (1Ph+N) D 230/-; 277/- 320 20 10 10 ≤1.4 (L-N) ≤1.5 (N-PE) C62 C64
83230113 STPT23-20K320V-2PGM TT (1Ph+N) D 230/-; 277/- 320 20 10 10 ≤1.4 (L-N) ≤1.5 (N-PE) √ C62 C64
83230110 STPT23-20K275V-2PG-LF TT (1Ph+N) E 230/- 275 20 10 10 ≤1.5 (L-N) ≤1.5 (N-PE) C61 C64
83230111 STPT23-20K275V-2PG-LFM TT (1Ph+N) E 230/- 275 20 10 10 ≤1.5 (L-N) ≤1.5 (N-PE) √ C61 C64
83230114 STPT23-20K150V-2P TNS (1Ph+N) F 120/- 150 20 10 10 ≤0.8 C60
83230115 STPT23-20K150V-2PM TNS (1Ph+N) F 120/- 150 20 10 10 ≤0.8 √ C60
83230116 STPT23-20K320V-2P TNS (1Ph+N) F 230/-; 277/- 320 20 10 10 ≤1.4 C62
83230117 STPT23-20K320V-2PM TNS (1Ph+N) F 230/-; 277/- 320 20 10 10 ≤1.4 √ C62
83230134 STPT23-20K275V-2P-LF TNS (1Ph+N) G 230/- 275 20 10 10 ≤1.5 C61
83230135 STPT23-20K275V-2P-LFM TNS (1Ph+N) G 230/- 275 20 10 10 ≤1.5 √ C61
Electrical diagrams
A (1P) D 1+1 (2PG) E 1+1 (2PG) LF F 2+0 (2P) G 2+0 (2P) LF(N)B
22  Mersen • Surge-Trap® Solutions
3 poles Network Cartridge Id.
Reference
number Catalog number System
type
Electrical
diagram Un [Vac] Uc [V] Imax(8/20)
[kA]
In(8/20)
[kA] Uoc [kV] Up@In(8/20)
[kV]
Remote
(M) L N
83230118 STPT23-20K150V-3P TNC (3Ph) H -/208 150 20 10 10 ≤0.8 C60 -
83230119 STPT23-20K150V-3PM TNC (3Ph) H -/208 150 20 10 10 ≤0.8 √ C60 -
83230122 STPT23-20K320V-3P TNC (3Ph) H -/400; -/480 320 20 10 10 ≤1.4 C62 -
83230123 STPT23-20K320V-3PM TNC (3Ph) H -/400; -/480 320 20 10 10 ≤1.4 √ C62 -
83230120 STPT23-20K275V-3P-LF TNC (3Ph) N -/400 275 20 10 10 ≤1.5 C61 -
83230121 STPT23-20K275V-3P-LFM TNC (3Ph) N -/400 275 20 10 10 ≤1.5 √ C61 -
Replacement cartridges
Reference
number Catalog number Network Un [Vac] Uc [V] Imax(8/20)
[kA] In(8/20) [kA] Uoc [kV] Up@In(8/20)
[kV] Cartridge Id.
83230001 SP23-20K150V L-N (1Ph) 120 150 20 10 10 ≤0.8 C60
83230003 SP23-20K275V-LF L-N (1Ph) 230 275 20 10 10 ≤1.3 C61
83230002 SP23-20K320V L-N (1Ph) 230; 277 320 20 10 10 ≤1.4 C62
83230004 SP23-20K440V L-N (1Ph) 400 440 20 10 10 ≤2 C63
83230000 SP23-20K-N N-PE (N) Neutral 255 20 10 10 ≤1.5 C64
4 poles Network Cartridge Id.
Reference
number Catalog number System
type
Electrical
diagram Un [Vac] Uc
[V]
Imax(8/20)
[kA]
In(8/20)
[kA]
Uoc
[kV]
Up@In(8/20)
[kV]
Remote
(M) L N
83230124 STPT23-20K150V-4PG TT (3Ph+N) J 120/208 150 20 10 10 ≤0.8 (L-N) ≤1.5 (N-PE) C60 C64
83230125 STPT23-20K150V-4PGM TT (3Ph+N) J 120/208 150 20 10 10 ≤0.8 (L-N) ≤1.5 (N-PE) C60 C64
83230128 STPT23-20K320V-4PG TT (3Ph+N) J 230/400; 277/480 320 20 10 10 ≤1.4 (L-N) ≤1.5 (N-PE) C62 C64
83230129 STPT23-20K320V-4PGM TT (3Ph+N) J 230/400; 277/480 320 20 10 10 ≤1.4 (L-N) ≤1.5 (N-PE) √ C62 C64
83230126 STPT23-20K275V-4PG-LF TT (3Ph+N) K 230/400 275 20 10 10 ≤1.5 (L-N) ≤1.5 (N-PE) C61 C64
83230127 STPT23-20K275V-4PG-LFM TT (3Ph+N) K 230/400 275 20 10 10 ≤1.5 (L-N) ≤1.5 (N-PE) √ C61 C64
83230130 STPT23-20K150V-4P TNS (3Ph+N) L 120/208 150 20 10 10 ≤0.8 C60
83230131 STPT23-20K150V-4PM TNS (3Ph+N) L 120/208 150 20 10 10 ≤0.8 √ C60
83230132 STPT23-20K320V-4P TNS (3Ph+N) L 230/400; 277/480 320 20 10 10 ≤1.4 C62
83230133 STPT23-20K320V-4PM TNS (3Ph+N) L 230/400; 277/480 320 20 10 10 ≤1.4 √ C62
83230136 STPT23-20K275V-4P-LF TNS (3Ph+N) M 230/400 275 20 10 10 ≤1.5 C61
83230137 STPT23-20K275V-4P-LFM TNS (3Ph+N) M 230/400 275 20 10 10 ≤1.5 √ C61
Electrical diagrams
H 3+0 (3P)
J 3+1 (4PG) K 3+1 (4PG) LF L 4+0 (4P) M 4+0 (4P) LF
Surge-Trap® Type 2+3 SPDs | STP T23 20

type
Electrical
diagram
Un
[Vac]
Uc
[V]
Imax(8/20)
[kA]
In(8/20)
[kA]
Uoc
[kV]
Up@In(8/20)
[kV]
83230500 83230501 STMT23-6K20V-SP-S STMT23-6K20V-SP-SM TT/TNS (1Ph+N) A 12 20 6 3 6 ≤0.22 (L1-L2) 0.7 (L1/L2-PE)
83230504 83230505 STMT23-6K30V-SP-S STMT23-6K30V-SP-SM TT/TNS (1Ph+N) A 24 30 6 3 6 ≤0.22 (L1-L2) 0.7 (L1/L2-PE)
83230506 83230507 STMT23-6K60V-SP-S STMT23-6K60V-SP-SM TT/TNS (1Ph+N) A 48 60 6 3 6 ≤0.33 (L1-L2) 0.7 (L1/L2-PE)
83230508 83230509 STMT23-6K75V-SP-S STMT23-6K75V-SP-SM TT/TNS (1Ph+N) A 60 75 6 3 6 ≤0.5 (L1-L2) 0.9 (L1/L2-PE)
83230502 83230503 STMT23-6K150V-SP-S STMT23-6K150V-SP-SM TT/TNS (1Ph+N) A 120 150 6 3 6 ≤0.7 (L1-L2) 0.9 (L1/L2-PE)
83230510 83230511 STMT23-20K275V-SP-S STMT23-20K275V-SP-SM TT/TNS (1Ph+N) A 230 275 20 10 10 ≤1.4 (L1-L2) 1.4 (L1/L2-PE)
Approvals/Standards
●● IEC/EN 61643
●● CE
Microswitch diagram